GANESHA ECOVERSE LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS SVP HOUSING LIMITED) CIN: L13114DL2003PLC118413 Registered Office & Works: P3-211, Second Floor,Central Square, 20, Manohar Lal Khurana Marg,Bara Hindu Rao, Delhi-110006 E-mail: sandeephi@hotmail.com, Tel. No. +91 9415108158

Date: 15/04/2024

To The Manager Listing Department BSE Limited - SME P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 Scrip Code: 539041 Scrip ID: GANVERSE

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024 (i. e. from 01.04.2023 to 31.03.2024)

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

In compliance of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the compliance certificate for the year ended 31st March, 2024 (i.e. from 01.04.2023 to 31.03.2024).

Kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully For Ganesha Ecoverse Limited (Formerly Known as SVP Housing Limited)

(Neha Gajwani) Company Secretary-cum-Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

GANESHA ECOVERSE LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS SVP HOUSING LIMITED) CIN: L13114DL2003PLC118413 Registered Office: P3-211, Second Floor,Central Square, 20, Manohar Lal Khurana Marg,Bara Hindu Rao, Delhi-110006 E-mail: ganeshaecoverse@gmail.com, Tel. No. +91 9415108158 Website: www.ganeshaecoverse.com

To Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Dept. of Investor Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001 Tel: 22723677

Date: April 15, 2024

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2024.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that for the year ended March 31, 2024, all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period April 01, 2023 to March 31, 2024 are maintained by M/s Bigshare Services Private Limited, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company which is registered with SEBI bearing SEBI Registration Number INR000001385.

This Certificate is issued in compliance of Regulation 7(3) SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Yours Faithfully

For For Ganesha Ecoverse Limited (Formerly Known as SVP Housing Limited) For Bigshare Services Private Limited

(Neha Gajwani) (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Authorized Signatory